RESOLUTION No. 2013-078 RESOLUTION TO CHANGE ADMINISTRATION OF THE CITY OF RAPID CITY'S HEALTHCARE PLAN FROM FIRST ADMINISTRATORS INC. TO WELLMARK BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD

WHEREAS, on July 10, 2013, it was announced that by December 31, 2013, First Administrators Inc., the City of Rapid City's Healthcare Plan Administrator and a subsidiary business of Wellmark Blue Cross and Blue Shield, will no longer be in operation and all group healthcare plans currently administered by First Administrators, Inc. will migrate to Wellmark Blue Cross and Blue Shield; and

WHEREAS, the City of Rapid City is committed to supporting this transition to Wellmark Blue Cross and Blue Shield to make it as seamless as possible for affected employees and their dependents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Rapid City that administration of the City of Rapid City's healthcare plan will convert from First Administrator's Inc. to Wellmark Blue Cross and Blue Shield.

, 2013.

,		
		CITY OF RAPID CITY
		Mayor
ATTEST:		
Finance Officer	_	
(SEAL)		

day of

Dated this